

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6758-6759/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in WP No. 19103/2006 & WP No. 19104/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMRAJ SINGH CHAUHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7686-7687 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/01/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Shetty, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Nath Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Dwivedi, AAG for U.P.

2

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Sandeep singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel for the Union of India started his arguments at 10.55 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.V. Shetty, Learned Senior Counsel started his argument and concluded at 12.35 p.m.. Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of U.P. started his arguments at 12.35 p.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel for respondents made his submissions till 3.45 p.m. Finally, Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel for Union of India made his counter submissions in rejoinder from 3.45 p.m. to 3.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master